Girls 1996-97 & Boys 1996-2000 4K by Age Category

Bib# FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age Category Min  Sec

532 Anna Laktionova F 16 F 1996-97 17 15
409 Victoria Kray F 15 F 1996-97 17 48
500 Alexandra Boothroyd F 16 F 1996-97 18 5
394 Anita Rudakov F 16 F 1996-97 20 6
488 Trisha Harrison F 17 F 1996-97 20 13
469 Brandon Figueroa M 17 M 1996-97 13 6
471 Liam McKay M 17 M 1996-97 14 2
472 George Brownrigg M 16 M 1996-97 14 24
398 Jake Loewen M 16 M 1996-97 16 26
207 Sam Willett M 17 M 1996-97 16 28
468 Michael Milic M 15 M 1998 13 25
572 Dakota McGovern M 14 M 1998 13 58
502 Fergus Horrobin M 15 M 1998 14 8
492 Joshua Kozelj M 15 M 1998 14 15
475 Jackson Silvester-Lee M 15 M 1998 14 58
464 Dawson Ribeiro M 14 M 1999 14 26
501 Thomas Nobbs M 14 M 1999 14 51
570 Luke Harris M 14 M 1999 15 23
396 Nathan Loewen M 14 M 1999 15 39
240 Benjamin Paetzel M 13 M 1999 15 42
537 Lynden Savage M 14 M 1999 15 45
534 Nathanial Davis M 14 M 1999 19 15
395 William Watt M 14 M 1999 24 53
412 Jordan Schmidt M 13 M 2000 15 1
410 Ethan Foster M 13 M 2000 15 2
539 Calum Mackenzie M 13 M 2000 16 15
390 lan Hunter M 13 M 2000 18 16
452 Lucas Biffart M 13 M 2000 18 36
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Girls 1996-1997 & Boys 1996-2000 4K Order of Finish

Bib# FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age Category Min

469 Brandon Figueroa M 17 M 1996-97 13 6
468 Michael Milic M 15 M 1998 13 25
572 Dakota McGovern M 14 M 1998 13 58
471 Liam McKay M 17 M 1996-97 14 2
502 Fergus Horrobin M 15 M 1998 14 8
492 Joshua Kozelj M 15 M 1998 14 15
472 George Brownrigg M 16 M 1996-97 14 24
464 Dawson Ribeiro M 14 M 1999 14 26
501 Thomas Nobbs M 14 M 1999 14 51
475 Jackson Silvester-Lee M 15 M 1998 14 58
412 Jordan Schmidt M 13 M 2000 15 1
410 Ethan Foster M 13 M 2000 15 2
570 Luke Harris M 14 M 1999 15 23
396 Nathan Loewen M 14 M 1999 15 39
240 Benjamin Paetzel M 13 M 1999 15 42
537 Lynden Savage M 14 M 1999 15 45
539 Calum Mackenzie M 13 M 2000 16 15
398 Jake Loewen M 16 M 1996-97 16 26
207 Sam Willett M 17 M 1996-97 16 28
532 Anna Laktionova F 16 F 1996-97 17 15
409 Victoria Kray F 15 F 1996-97 17 48
500 Alexandra Boothroyd F 16 F 1996-97 18 5
390 lan Hunter M 13 M 2000 18 16
452 Lucas Biffart M 13 M 2000 18 36
534 Nathanial Davis M 14 M 1999 19 15
394 Anita Rudakov F 16 F 1996-97 20 6
488 Trisha Harrison F 17 F 1996-97 20 13
395 William Watt M 14 M 1999 24 53



Girls 1998-2000 2K by Age Category

Bib# FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age Category Min  Sec

571 Kelsey Shellard F 15 F 1998 8 43
392 Eva Ryder F 15 F 1998 9 12
222 Cheryl Chow F 15 F 1998 9 26
217 Natasha Louie F 14 F 1998 9 29
393 Olivia Rosser F 15 F 1998 9 59
417 Olivia Bowra F 15 F 1998 10 16
474 Samantha Klymchuk F 15 F 1998 10 29
206 Olivia Willett F 13 F 1999 7 43
470 Jessica Williams F 14 F 1999 7 44
569 Jamie Hennessey F 13 F 1999 7 57
218 Saira Purhar F 14 F 1999 8 6
462 Lisa Seidelmann F 14 F 1999 8 22
461 Danielle Steer F 14 F 1999 8 25
473 Carly Good F 14 F 1999 8 31
383 Emily Chilton F 14 F 1999 8 37
382 Grace Fetherstonhaugh F 12 F 2000 8 0
465 Haley Ribeiro F 13 F 2000 8 4
422 JoJo Calverley F 13 F 2000 8 27
416 Kayla Weltzin F 13 F 2000 8 53
227 Emily Morley F 13 F 2000 9 7
438 Gurleen Gill F 12 F 2000 9 41
429 NikKi Janzen F 13 F 2000 10 15
401 Maya Rosser F 13 F 2000 11 7






Girls 1998-2000 2K Order of Finish

Place Bib# FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age Category Min Sec
1 206 Olivia Willett F 13 F 1999 7 43
2 470 Jessica Williams F 14 F 1999 7 44
3 569 Jamie Hennessey F 13 F 1999 7 57
4 382 Grace Fetherstonhaugh F 12 F 2000 8 0
5 465 Haley Ribeiro F 13 F 2000 8 4
6 218 Saira Purhar F 14 F 1999 8 6
7 462 Lisa Seidelmann F 14 F 1999 8 22
8 461 Danielle Steer F 14 F 1999 8 25
9 422 JoJo Calverley F 13 F 2000 8 27
10 473 Carly Good F 14 F 1999 8 31
11 383 Emily Chilton F 14 F 1999 8 37
12 571 Kelsey Shellard F 15 F 1998 8 43
13 416 Kayla Weltzin F 13 F 2000 8 53
14 227 Emily Morley F 13 F 2000 9 7
15 392 Eva Ryder F 15 F 1998 9 12
16 222 Cheryl Chow F 15 F 1998 9 26
17 217 Natasha Louie F 14 F 1998 9 29
18 438 Gurleen Gill F 12 F 2000 9 41
19 393 Olivia Rosser F 15 F 1998 9 59
20 429 Nikki Janzen F 13 F 2000 10 15
21 417 Olivia Bowra F 15 F 1998 10 16
22 474 Samantha Klymchuk F 15 F 1998 10 29
23 401 Maya Rosser F 13 F 2000 11 7



Girls & Boys 2001-2002 2K by Age Category

Bib #
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Girls & Boys 2001-2002 2K by Order of Finish

Bib #
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Justin
Declan
Brandt
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Taylor
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Muir

Dent
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Law
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Girls and Boys 2003/2004 2K by Age Category

FIRSTNAME LASTNAME

Charlie
Sophie
Cleigh
Paige
Chloe
Karman
Amy
Jayden
Milena
Olivia
Georgia
Maia
Alicia
Lulu
Kaylie
Rebecca
Isabel
Katelyn
Celeste
Arin
Nola
Claire
Mollie
Leah

Tessa
Finley
Keira
Sophie
Amelia
MacKinley
Michaela
Kaia
Emily
Grace
Namara
Kate
Sophie
Sophia
Abby
Ella

Lola

Lisa
Kaitlin
Sabrina

Ford
Fernback
Tennant
Champoux
Cady

Kang
Brandt
Bradbeer
Kalisch
McAuley
Kinney
Brittingham
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Girls and Boys 2K 2003/2004 by Order of Finish

Bib # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age Category Min Sec

496 Cameron Slaymaker M 10 M 2003 8 23
324 Chase Williams M 10 M 2003 8 42
378 Carson Lecky M 9 M 2004 8 43
440 Liam Kobylanski M 9 M 2004 8 45
436 Gurshan Gill M 9 M 2004 8 48
507 Matthew Trent M 10 M 2003 8 51
377 Kieran French M 9 M 2004 8 51
317 Charlie Ford F 10 F 2003 8 53
321 Nathan Friesan M 10 M 2003 9 6
368 Sophie Fernback F 10 F 2003 9 8
443 Cleigh Tennant F 10 F 2003 9 9
323 Miller Cumming M 10 M 2003 9 17
326 Kyle Vavasour M 10 M 2003 9 23
325 Davis Timko M 10 M 2003 9 26
327 Cameron Healey M 10 M 2003 9 27
408 Nicholas Monro M 10 M 2003 9 28
413 Nathan Smith M 10 M 2003 9 31
406 Paige Champoux F 10 F 2003 9 32
549 James Hou M 9 M2004 + 9 36
225 Chloe Cady F 10 F 2003 9 38
420 Karman Kang F 10 F 2003 9 39
328 Kieran Healey M 10 M 2003 9 41
498 Grady Thompson M 10 M 2003 9 47
304 Tessa Dubois Phillips F 9 F 2004 9 48
434 Amy Brandt F 10 F 2003 9 51
547 Finley Butler F 9 F2004 + 9 52
238 Jayden Bradbeer F 9 F2003 10 O
403 Shiven Lohia M 9 M2003 10 2
384 Milena Kalisch F 10 F2003 10 3
423 Olivia McAuley F 10 F2003 10 5
241 William von Dadelszen M 8 M2004 10 6
437 Georgia Kinney F 9 F2003 10 7
316 Maia Brittingham F 10 F2003 10 10
404 Alicia Bremer F 10 F2003 10 12
400 Tyler Howarth M 10 MZ2003 10 13
305 Keira Gadalla F 9 F2004 10 16
315 Lulu Clement F 10 F2003 10 17
355 Sophie Forsyth F 9 F2004 10 18
484 Amelia Hamnett F 8 F2004 10 19
311 MacKinley Bourne F 9 F2004 10 20
551 Kaylie Borntraeger F 10 F2003 ' 10 22
300 Michaela Jefferson F 9 F2004 10 27
205 Kaia Haintz F 9 F2004 10 31
494 Jaden Miki M 9 M 2003 10 32
458 Rebecca Sy F 10 F2003 10 34
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Junior, Open, and Masters Men by Age Categories

Age Graded Time

Age Graded

BIB # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age. Category Minutes Seconds Minutes Seconds Percent
523 David Sawatzky M 18 M 1994-95 30 16 29 16 72.43%
511 Paul Kwiatowski M 19 M 1994-95 31 59 31 19 67.71%
512 Tom Michie M 27 M 20-29 26 1 26 1 81.49%
525 Travis Vugteveen M 21 M 20-29 26 11 26 5 81.28%
524  Tristan Simpson M 28 M 20-29 26 37 26 37 79.66%
466 Michael Butler M 23 M 20-29 28 35 28 35 74.17%
231 Matt Battocchio M 20 M 20-29 33 10 32 49 64.61%
515 Almat Aitkuzhinov M 22 M 20-29 33 23 33 22 63.53%
517 Brandon Borghardt M 21 M 20-29 34 8 34 0 62.35%
530 Joey Gargaro M 21 M 20-29 35 2 34 54 60.75%
220 Nicholas Browne M 32 M 30-39 26 6 25 54 81.86%
514 David Palermo M 30 M 30-39 27 37 27 33 76.96%
519 Aidan Higgins M 34 M 30-39 32 44 32 13 65.82%
244  Gavin Forsyth M 44 M 40-44 30 27 27 55 75.93%
480 Jian Zhu M 44 M 40-44 34 49 31 55 66.41%
513 Tyler Ginther M 47 M 45-49 27 15 24 25 86.85%
209 Mark Francis M 49 M 45-49 29 3 25 37 82.77%
224  Chris Boulton M 48 M 45-49 33 17 29 35 71.66%
236 Vaclav Sladek M 46 M 45-49 36 20 32 48 64.63%
210 Gavin Raymond M 49 M 45-49 39 8 34 30 61.44%
528 Antonio Cerullo M 47 M 45-49 40 46 36 31 58.05%
508 Gary Bennett M 46 M 45-49 51 21 46 22 45.73%
522 Mike Moon M 52 M 50-54 30 6 25 54 81.84%
212  Troy Mcculloch M 52 M 50-54 33 37 28 56 73.28%
200 Gordon Flett M 53 M 50-54 33 53 28 55 73.30%
211 Andrew Lai M 51 M 50-54 34 40 30 5 70.49%
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Junior, Open, and Masters Men by Age-Graded %

Age Graded Time

Age Graded

BIB # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age. Category Minutes Seconds Minutes Seconds Percent
223 Jim Swadling M 66 M 65-69 31 28 23 59 88.42%
513 Tyler Ginther M 47 M 45-49 27 15 24 25 86.85%
209 Mark Francis M 49 M 45-49 29 3 25 37 82.77%
220 Nicholas Browne M 32 M 30-39 26 6 25 54 81.86%
522 Mike Moon M 52 M 50-54 30 6 25 54 81.84%
512 Tom Michie M 27 M20-29 26 1 26 1 81.49%
525 Travis Vugteveen M 21 M 20-29 26 11 26 5 81.28%
201 John Caruso M 73 M 70+ 37 10 26 8 81.13%
524  Tristan Simpson M 28 M 20-29 26 37 26 37 79.66%
202 Fred Pawluk M 66 M 65-69 35 28 27 2 78.44%
514 David Palermo M 30 M 30-39 27 37 27 33 76.96%
479 Ted de St. Croix M 56 M 55-59 33 27 27 51 76.14%
244  Gavin Forsyth M 44 M 40-44 30 27 27 55 75.93%
235 Roger Roufosse M 77 M 70+ 42 38 27 58 75.81%
243  Murray Stevens M 60 M 60-64 35 4 28 12 75.17%
466 Michael Butler M 23 M 20-29 28 35 28 35 74.17%
200 Gordon Flett M 53 M 50-54 33 53 28 55 73.30%
212  Troy Mcculloch M 52 M 50-54 33 37 28 56 73.28%
523 David Sawatzky M 18 M 1994-95 30 16 29 16 72.43%
224  Chris Boulton M 48 M 45-49 33 17 29 35 71.66%
516 Doug Henderson M 56 M 55-59 35 42 29 43 71.34%
521 Murray Fisher M 52 M 50-54 34 51 29 60 70.69%
216 Paul Wood M 64 M 60-64 38 41 30 1 70.61%
526 Everett Romain M 58 M 55-59 36 44 30 4 70.52%
211 Andrew Lai M 51 M 50-54 34 40 30 5 70.49%
203  William Goldstein M 62 M 60-64 38 28 30 24 69.75%
221 Lance Nose M 57 M 55-59 36 55 30 28 69.57%
219 Walter Kwan M 56 M 55-59 36 52 30 41 69.08%
446 Brad Smith M 53 M 50-54 36 3 30 46 68.89%
550 Mike Leier M 52 M 50-54 36 4 31 2 68.30%



511
214
480
519
236
231
237
515
518
517
210
530
528
215
508

Paul
Ron
Jian
Aidan
Vaclav
Matt
Wayne
Almat
Ingo
Brandon
Gavin
Joey
Antonio
Rob
Gary

Kwiatowski
Heron

Zhu
Higgins
Sladek
Battocchio
Macdougall
Aitkuzhinov
Jackisch
Borghardt
Raymond
Gargaro
Cerullo
Daniel
Bennett

LTSS L

19
59
44
34
46
20
58
22
60
21
49
21
47
74
46

M 1994-95
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 30-39
M 45-49
M 20-29
M 55-59
M 20-29
M 60-64
M 20-29
M 45-49
M 20-29
M 45-49

M 70+
M 45-49

31
39
34
32
36
33
40
33
41
34
39
35
40
53
51

59
11
49
44
20
10
43
23
47

(o]

46
20
21

31
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34
36
36
46

19
a7
55
13
48
49
19
22
36

30
54
31
55
22

67.71%
66.69%
66.41%
65.82%
64.63%
64.61%
63.62%
63.53%
63.08%
62.35%
61.44%
60.75%
58.05%
57.42%
45.73%



Junior, Open, and Masters Men by Finish Order

Age Graded Time

Age Graded

BIB # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME M/F Age. Category Minutes Seconds Minutes Seconds Percent
512 Tom Michie M 27 M 25-29 26 1 26 1 81.49%
220 Nicholas Browne M 32 M 30-39 26 6 25 54 81.86%
525 Travis Vugteveen M 21 M 20-29 26 11 26 5 81.28%
524  Tristan Simpson M 28 M 20-29 26 37 26 37 79.66%
513 Tyler Ginther M a7 M 45-49 27 15 24 25 86.85%
514 David Palermo M 30 M 30-39 27 37 27 33 76.96%
466 Michael Butler M 23 M 20-29 28 35 28 35 74.17%
209 Mark Francis M 49 M 45-49 29 3 25 37 82.77%
522 Mike Moon M 52 M 50-54 30 6 25 54 81.84%
523 David Sawatzky M 18 M 1994-95 30 16 29 16 72.43%
244  Gavin Forsyth M 44 M 40-44 30 27 27 55 75.93%
223 Jim Swadling M 66 M 65-69 31 28 23 59 88.42%
511 Paul Kwiatowski M 19 M 1994-95 31 59 31 19 67.71%
519 Aidan Higgins M 34 M 30-39 32 44 32 13 65.82%
231 Matt Battocchio M 20 M 20-29 33 10 32 49 64.61%
224  Chris Boulton M 48 M 45-49 33 17 29 35 71.66%
515 Almat Aitkuzhinov M 22 M 20-29 33 23 33 22 63.53%
479 Ted de St. Croix M 56 M 55-59 33 27 27 51 76.14%
212  Troy Mcculloch M 52 M 50-54 33 37 28 56 73.28%
200 Gordon Flett M 53 M 50-54 33 53 28 55 73.30%
517 Brandon Borghardt M 21 M 20-29 34 8 34 0 62.35%
211 Andrew Lai M 51 M 50-54 34 40 30 5 70.49%
480 Jian Zhu M 44 M 40-44 34 49 31 55 66.41%
521 Murray Fisher M 52 M 50-54 34 51 29 60 70.69%
530 Joey Gargaro M 21 M 20-29 35 2 34 54 60.75%
243  Murray Stevens M 60 M 60-64 35 4 28 12 75.17%
202 Fred Pawluk M 66 M 65-69 35 28 27 2 78.44%
516 Doug Henderson M 56 M 55-59 35 42 29 43 71.34%
446 Brad Smith M 53 M 50-54 36 3 30 46 68.89%
550 Mike Leier M 52 M 50-54 36 4 31 2 68.30%
236 Vaclav Sladek M 46 M 45-49 36 20 32 48 64.63%



526
219
221
201
203
216
210
214
237
528
518
235
508
215

Everett
Walter
Lance
John
William
Paul
Gavin
Ron
Wayne
Antonio
Ingo
Roger
Gary
Rob

Romain
Kwan
Nose
Caruso
Goldstein
Wood
Raymond
Heron
Macdougall
Cerullo
Jackisch
Roufosse
Bennett
Daniel

T (LL

58
56
57
73
62
64
49
59
58
47
60
77
46
74

M 55-59
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 70+
M 60-64
M 60-64
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 70+
M 45-49
M 70+

36
36
36
37
38
38
39
39
40
40

42
51
53

44
52
55
10
28
41

11
43
46
47
38
21
20

30
30
30
26
30
30
34
31
33
36
33
27
46
36

41
28

24

30
47
19
31
36
58
22
55

70.52%
69.08%
69.57%
81.13%
69.75%
70.61%
61.44%
66.69%
63.62%
58.05%
63.08%
75.81%
45.73%
57.42%



BIB # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME Age Category Min Sec Min Sec Percent

527 Kayla Lennea 19 F 1994-95 26 30 26 24 67.75%
520 Michelle Heneghan 27 F 20-29 22 44 22 44 78.67%
230 Beverley Larssen 24 F 20-29 30 32 30 32 58.57%
233 Errin Morrison 38 F 30-39 29 23 28 45 62.20%
453 Michelle Biffart 43 F 40-44 25 37 24 17 73.65%
232 Susan Jones 42 F 40-44 32 10 30 43 58.21%
405 Sarah Champoux 44 F 40-44 37 34 35 19 50.63%
509 Anna Bennett 49 F 45-49 36 56 33 0 54.18%
213 Sandra Chamberlain 54 F 50-54 28 30 23 55 74.77%

510 Thelma Wright 61 F 60-64 27 41 21 7 84.68%



Junior, Open, and Masters Women by Age-Graded Percent Age Graded Time Age Graded
BIB # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME  Age Category Min Sec Min Percent
510 Thelma Wright 61 F 60-64 27 41 21 7 84.68%
520 Michelle Heneghan 27 F 20-29 22 44 22 44 78.67%
213 Sandra Chamberlain 54 F 50-54 28 30 23 55 74.77%
453 Michelle Biffart 43 F 40-44 25 37 24 17 73.65%
527 Kayla Lennea 19 F 1994-95 26 30 26 24 67.75%
233 Errin Morrison 38 F 30-39 29 23 28 45 62.20%
230 Beverley Larssen 24 F 20-29 30 32 30 32 58.57%
232 Susan Jones 42 F 40-44 32 10 30 43 58.21%
509 Anna Bennett 49 F 45-49 36 56 33 0 54.18%
405 Sarah Champoux 44 F 40-44 37 34 35 19 50.63%



Junior, Open, and Masters Women by Order of Finish Age Graded Time Age Graded
BIB # FIRSTNAME LASTNAME  Age Category Min Sec Min Percent
520 Michelle Heneghan 27 F 20-29 22 44 22 44 78.67%
453 Michelle Biffart 43 F 40-44 25 37 24 17 73.65%
527 Kayla Lennea 19 F 1994-95 26 30 26 24 67.75%
510 Thelma Wright 61 F 60-64 27 41 21 7 84.68%
213 Sandra Chamberlain 54 F 50-54 28 30 23 55 T4.77%
233 Errin Morrison 38 F 30-39 29 23 28 45 62.20%
230 Beverley Larssen 24 F 20-29 30 32 30 32 58.57%
232 Susan Jones 42 F 40-44 32 10 30 43 58.21%
509 Anna Bennett 49 F 45-49 36 56 33 0 54.18%
405 Sarah Champoux 44 F 40-44 37 34 35 19 50.63%
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